ALCOAST 143/10
COMDTNOTE 1524

SUBJ: COAST GUARD ADVANCED EDUCATION PROGRAM ALLOCATIONS FY 2010
A. COAST GUARD ADVANCED EDUCATION PROGRAM, COMDTINST 1524.1

(SERIES)

1. THIS MESSAGE PROVIDES A SUMMARY OF THE FALL 2009 (FY10) TRAINING

ALLOWANCE BILLET (TAB)

INDICATED.

ALLOCATIONS AND ACADEMIC DISCIPLINES IN
SUPPORT OF COAST GUARD ADVANCED EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS.
PROGRAMS ARE AVAILABLE TO OFFICERS,

2. THIS YEARS ALLOCATIONS WERE DETERMINED BY A CROSS-PROGRAM

PRIORITIZATION GROUP AND APPROVED BY FORCECOM

FOLLOWING

ALPHABETICAL LIST IDENTIFIES THE ACADEMIC DISCIPLINES, ADVANCED

EDUCATION PROGRAM MANAGER AND THE NUMBER OF ALLOCATIONS

FOR THIS SEASONS SELECTIONS:

ACADEMIC PROGRAM
ACADEMY COMPANY OFF
LEADERSHIP STUDIES
ACADEMY INSTRUCTOR
ACQUISITION PROJ MGT
ADV. COMPUTER ENGRG
TECH (ENLISTED)

ADV. COMPUTER ENGRG
TECH (OFFICER)

AERO ENGRG-AVIONICS
AERO ENGRG-INDUS. ADMN
AERO ENGRG-STRUCTURES
ATR WAR COLLEGE

ARMY WAR COLLEGE

ARMY COMMAND AND STAFF
AVIATION MAINTENANCE
TECHNOLOGY (ENLISTED)
AVIATION SFTY SCIENCE
BROOKNGS FED EXEC FLWS
CHEMICAL ENGINEERING
CIVIL ENGINEERING
CIVIL ENGINEERING-MBA
CNO STRAT STUDIES GP
COMPUTER, COMMS,

OR ELECTRICAL ENGR
DAMAGE CONTROL INDUST
TECHNOLOGY (ENLISTED)
ENVIRONMENTAL MGMT
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
FIRE PROTECTION ENG
HARVARD NATL SECURITY
HLTHCARE ADMIN (GRAD)
HLTHCARE ADMIN
(UNDERGRAD) (ENLISTED)
INDUSTRIAL COLLEGE OF
THE ARMED FORCES
(ACQUISITION)
INDUSTRIAL COLLEGE OF
THE ARMED FORCES
(OFFICER)

INDUSTRIAL COLLEGE OF
THE ARMED FORCES
(CIVILIAN)

INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING
INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE
INDUSTRIAL MANAGEMENT
INFORMATION ASSURANCE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

SPONSOR
USCGA

USCGA
CG-9
DCMS-81

DCMS-81

CG-41
CG-41
CG-41
CG-0951
CG-0951
CG-532
DCMS-81

CG-1131
CG-0951
CG-5223
DCMS-81
DCMS-81
CG-0951
DCMS-81

DCMS-81

CG-533
CG-843
CG-5211
CG-0951
CG-1123
CG-1121

CG-921

CG-0951

CG-133

CG-1B1
CG-1132
CG-453
DCMS-81
DCMS-81

(AEPM)

AEPM
CDR DAVIDSON

CAPT SANDERS
MR. PETHERBRIDGE
LCDR POKROPSKI

LCDR POKROPSKI

CDR LIST
CDR LIST
CDR LIST
LCDR MOHR
LCDR MOHR
CDR TOTTE
MS. FUATA

LCDR SMITH
LCDR MOHR

LT ARMSTRONG
MS. FUATA

MS. FUATA
LCDR MOHR
LCDR POKROPSKI
MS. FUATA

LT MCELROY
LCDR BUDOVEC
LT GIORDANO
LCDR MOHR
CDR MASTERS
HSCM WATSON

MR. WALLACE

LCDR MOHR

MS. FLEMING

LCDR HARRINGTON
CDR WEEMS

LCDR FRANKLIN
LCDR POKROPSKI
LCDR POKROPSKI

(FC-00) .

THE

PHONE
860-444-8686

860-444-8646
202-475-5544
202-475-5751

202-475-5751

202-475-5568
202-475-5568
202-475-5568
202-372-3006
202-372-3006
202-372-2104
202-475-5737

202-475-5198
202-372-3006
202-372-1419
202-475-5737
202-475-5737
202-372-3006
202-475-5751

202-475-5737

202-372-2260
202-372-3655
202-372-1362
202-372-3006
202-475-5188
202-475-5174

202-475-3032

202-372-3006

202-475-5513

202-475-5016
202-475-5216
202-475-5753
202-475-5751
202-475-5751

THESE
ENLISTED OR CIVILIANS AS
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INSTITUTE FOR DEFENSE CG-12A MR. ELLIS 202-475-5243 1
ANALYSIS FELLOWSHIP

INSTITUTE FOR DEFENSE CG-0951 LCDR MOHR 202-372-3006 1
ANALYSIS

INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS CG-DCO-I LCDR ERO 202-372-4496 3
JOINT ADV WARFIGHTING CG-532 CDR TOTTE 202-372-2104 1
SCHOOL

NDIC FELLOWSHIP CG-212 LCDR PEACE 202-372-2736 1
LAW (JD) CG-094 CDR WEATHERS 202-372-3817 8
LAW (LLM) CG-094 CDR WEATHERS 202-372-3817 1
MARINE AFFAIRS/LIVING CG-5314 LCDR SCHAEFFER 202-372-2187 5

MARINE RESOURCES

MARINE CPS WAR COLLEGE CG-0951 LCDR MOHR 202-372-3006 1
MARINE CPS WAR COLLEGE CG-532 CDR TOTTE 202-372-2104 1
(COMMAND AND STAFF)

MARINE ENGINEERING CG-5211 LT GIORDANO 202-372-1362 14
MARINE ENGIN TECH CG-5211 LT GIORDANO 202-372-1362 1
NATIONAL WAR COLLEGE CG-0951 LCDR MOHR 202-372-3006 2
NAVAL ENGINEERING CG-45 LCDR FRANKLIN 202-475-5753 14
NAVAL ENGINEERING TECH CG-45 LCDR FRANKLIN 202-475-5753 7
NAVAL WAR COLLEGE CG-0951 LCDR MOHR 202-372-3006 2
NAVAL WAR COLLEGE CG-532 CDR TOTTE 202-372-2104 5
(COMMAND AND STAFF)

NAVAL WAR COLLEGE CG-133 MS. FLEMING 202-475-5513 1
(CIVILIAN)

NAVAL WAR COLLEGE CG-133 MS. FLEMING 202-475-5513 1
(COMMAND AND STAFF-

CIVILIAN)

OCEAN ENGINEERING CG-432 LCDR FRANKLIN 202-475-5753 3
OCEANOGRAPHY CG-54121 DR. BERKSON 202-372-1534 2
OPERATIONS RESEARCH CG-12A MR. ELLIS 202-475-5234 8
ORGANIZATIONAL LDRSHIP CG-133 MS. FLEMING 202-475-5513 1
PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGY FC-512 LCDR GIBBONS 202-475-5480 8
(OFFICER)

PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGY FC-512 LCDR GIBBONS 202-475-5480 1
(ENLISTED)

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT CG-1122 LCDR CANNON 202-475-5183 4
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION CG-512 LCDR MEYERS 202-372-1340 7
PUBLIC AFF (OFFICER) CG-0922 MR. ST.JOHN 202-372-4625 3
PUBLIC AFF (ENLIST) CG-0922 PACM JOHNSON 202-372-4639 1
PUBLIC HEALTH (USPHS) CG-112 CDR SCHWARTZ 202-475-5172 2
RAND MIL FELLOWSHIP CG-0951 LCDR MOHR 202-372-3006 1
RESERVE PROGRAM MGMT CG-131 CDR SMITH 202-475-5435 3
SGT MAJORS ACADEMY CG-133 MS. FLEMING 202-475-5513 4
SLOAN FELLOWSHIP CG-82D CDR HICKEY 202-372-3500 1
STRAT. INTEL (OFFICER) CG-212 LCDR PEACE 202-372-2736 14
STRAT. INTEL (ENLIST) CG-212 LCDR PEACE 202-372-2736 5
TRANSPORTATION MGMT CG-54121 LCDR BRIGHT 202-372-1530 2

3. SOLICITATION MESSAGES FROM ADVANCED EDUCATION PROGRAM MANAGERS
WILL PROVIDE PROGRAM SPECIFIC INFORMATION ON THESE ACADEMIC
SPECIALTIES. THIS ANNUAL "SUMMARY" MESSAGE IS PROVIDED SO THAT
ADVANCED EDUCATION CANDIDATES HAVE A SINGLE SOURCE DOCUMENT OF
AVAILABLE OPPORTUNITIES.

4. CANDIDATES ARE REMINDED THAT PARTICIPATION IN THE ADVANCED
EDUCATION PROGRAM INCURS A SERVICE OBLIGATION AND THIS OBLIGATION
IS IN ADDITION TO ANY OTHER OBLIGATED SERVICE THAT MAY HAVE BEEN
INCURRED.

5. POC: JIM LIS AT (202) 475-5478 OR JAMES.F.LIS(AT)USCG.MIL.

6. RADM T. S. SULLIVAN, COMMANDER, FORCE READINESS COMMAND, SENDS.
7. INTERNET RELEASE AUTHORIZED.



